Substitute for Form PTO-1595 REC	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney's	Docket No. 1017753-000214
To the Director of the United States Pater	nt and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of rec Name:	eiving party(ies):
Fabienne GUEHENNEUX     Bertrand PAIN		VIVALIS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		Address: Lieudit la Corbière 49450 Roussay FRANCE	
2. April 17, 2000	I	Additional name(s) & add	iresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/565,281  Additio	nal numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)  ☐ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	pondence 6.	. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Norman H. Stepno		. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Address:  Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, S Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9		☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be e	charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404		8. Deposit account number:  02-4800  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.			
Mary Katherine Baumeister Name of Person Signing		ry Kathleine Bar	
Total number of pages including	J	ts, and documents: 2	Date T

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017576 FRAME: 0596 Sole or joint

USA Patent Appin

For Inventions made outside USA

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

## 1. Fabienne GUEHENNEUX

2. Bertrand PAIN

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

VIVALIS Lieudit la Corbière, 49450 ROUSSAY - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

## PRODUCTION OF POXVIRUSES WITH ADHERENT OR NON ADHERENT AVIAN CELL LINES

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)

**DATE SIGNED** 

WITNESS(ES)

concurrently with application

<u>ع ۵۵۰،۷،۵ بال</u>

1. Fabienne GUEHENNEUX j

04/17/1006

2. Bertrand PAIN

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017576 FRAME: 0597